

City of Hogansville City Council

Meeting Agenda

Monday, July 19, 2021 – 7:00 pm

Meeting will be held at Hogansville City Hall, 111 High Street, Hogansville, GA 30230

Mayor: William C. Stankiewicz	2021	City Manager: Jonathan H. Lynn
Council Post 1: Reginald Jackson	2021	Assistant City Manager: Lisa E. Kelly
Council Post 2: Marichal Price	2021	City Attorney: Alex Dixon
Council Post 3: Mandy Neese*	2023	Chief of Police: Jeffrey Sheppard
Council Post 4: Mark Ayers	2023	
Council Post 5: Toni Striblin	2023	* Mayor Pro-Tem

Regular Meeting – 7:00 pm

Call to Order - Mayor Stankiewicz Invocation & Pledge

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of Agenda: Regular Meeting, July 19, 2021
- 2. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting July 6, 2021

PRESENTATION

1. Special Employee Recognition

OLD BUSINESS

 2nd Reading and Adoption– Ordinance Amendment – Parking at Hogansville City Hall and City Owned Parking Lots

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Request to Name Park Triangle at Lawrence St & White St
- 2. Request to Name Park Green Street
- 3. Selection of Firm for Hogansville Amphitheater

City Manager's Report

Council Member Reports

- 1. Council Member Jackson
- 2. Council Member Price
- 3. Council Member Neese
- 4. Council Member Ayers
- 5. Council Member Striblin

Mayor's Report

<u>Adjourn</u>

Upcoming Dates & Events

0

- July 22, 2021 | 6:00 pm Mayor's Town Hall at Hogansville City Hall
- August 2, 2021 | 7:00 pm Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Council at Hogansville City Hall



Permanent record

Regular Meeting July 19, 2021

Meeting held at Hogansville City Hall, 111 High Street, Hogansville GA 30230

REGULAR MEETING

Call to Order: Mayor Bill Stankiewicz called the Regular Meeting to order at 7:00 pm. Present were Council Members Reginald Jackson, Marichal Price, Mandy Neese, Mark Ayers, and Toni Striblin. Also present were City Manager Jonathan Lynn and Assistant City Manager Lisa Kelly. City Attorney Alex Dixon was not present at tonight's meeting.

Council Member Striblin gave the Invocation and Mayor Bill Stankiewicz led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Consent Agenda

Motion: A motion was made by Council Member Neese to approve the Consent Agenda. The motion was seconded by Council Member Striblin.

Roll Call Vote: Jackson (Yea), Price (Yea), Neese (Yea), Ayers (Yea), Striblin (Yea) Motion Passed 5-0

OLD BUSINESS

1. 2nd Reading and Adoption – Ordinance Amendment – Parking at Hogansville City Hall and City Owned Parking Lots

Motion: Council Member Neese moved to adopt the ordinance amendment for parking in City-owned parking lots and the parking spaces at Hogansville City Hall. Council Member Striblin seconded the motion. Roll Call Vote: Jackson (Yea), Price (Yea), Neese (Yea), Ayers (Yea), Striblin (Yea) Motion Passed 5-0

NEW BUSINESS

1. Request to Name Park – Triangle at Lawrence St and White Street

Motion: A motion was made by Council Member Striblin to name the triangle at Lawrence Street and White Avenue in memory of Moiraine Zuniga. The motion was seconded by Council Member Jackson. Discussion: Council Member Neese and Shoppes on Main owner Allison Creel spoke about Moiraine Zuniga, an eleven year old Hogansville resident, who tragically took her own life after being bullied. "Be Kind" T-shirts were made in honor of Moiraine to raise money to create a pollinator garden in her honor, and this space at Lawrence and White St is the location where the garden will be planted as a reminder to Be Kind to others. Roll Call Vote: Jackson (Yea), Price (Yea), Neese (Yea), Ayers (Yea), Striblin (Yea) Motion Passed 5-0

2. Request to Name Park – Green Street

Motion: Council Member Striblin moved to rename the Green St park where the basketball courts are located after life-long resident, Francis Robinson. The motion was seconded by Council Member Neese. Roll Call Vote: Jackson (Yea), Price (Yea), Neese (Yea), Ayers (Yea), Striblin (Yea) Motion Passed 5-0

3. Selection of Firm for Hogansville Amphitheater

Council Member Neese moved to select TSW for the project scope and development of surveying and concept planning services for the Hogansville Amphitheater Renovation in the not-to-exceed amount of \$17,640. The motion was seconded by Council Member Price.

Roll Call Vote: Jackson (Yea), Price (Yea), Neese (Yea), Ayers (Yea), Striblin (Yea) Motion Passed 5-0

<u>Adjournment</u>

On a motion made by Council Member Neese and dually seconded, Mayor Bill Stankiewicz adjourned the meeting at 7:30 pm.

Respectfully,

Jeann Lehegh

LeAnn Lehigh Deputy City Clerk City of Hogansville